Useful Websites for TV and Film:
Working Title Films: http://www.workingtitlefilms.com/
[bookmark: _GoBack]Edinburgh TV Festival: http://www.geitf.co.uk/
Sheffield Doc Fest: http://sheffdocfest.com/
Documentary Filmaker’s Guild: http://thedfg.org/
Broadcast: http://www.broadcastnow.co.uk/
Encounters Short Film and Animation Festival:  http://www.encounters-festival.org.uk/
Bafta Events:  http://bafta.ticketsolve.com/?Gday=20111006110848&btype=day
TV Mole: www.tvmole.com
RTS Futures: http://www.rtsfutures.org.uk/
RTS: http://www.rts.org.uk/
Ideas Tap: http://www.ideastap.com/
BBC College of Production: http://www.bbc.co.uk/academy/collegeofproduction/
BBC Academy: http://www.bbcacademy.com/academy/index.php
Skillset Craft and Technical: http://www.craftandtech.org/
Square Eyes TV: http://square-eyes.tv/
Channel 4 Online: http://channel4online.tumblr.com/
BoldFace: http://www.boldfaceproductions.co.uk/
Roundhouse: http://www.roundhouse.org.uk/take-part
First Light: http://www.firstlightonline.co.uk/
Open Culture:  http://www.openculture.com/freemoviesonline
Creative SkillSet: http://ht.ly/adka4
Internet Archive: http://archive.org/index.php
Pipl: https://pipl.com/
Shed Media: http://www.shed-media.com/companies.aspx
Internet Investigation: http://www.uk-osint.net/
4talent: http://4talent.channel4.com/
Media Nation: www.medianation.co.uk/
Media Moose: http://www.mediamoose.co.uk/
The TV Collective: http://www.thetvcollective.org/
Internet Research Clinic: http://researchclinic.net/
ITV Work Experience and Apprenticeships: http://www.itvjobs.com/work-experience-and-apprenticeships/
BBC Production Talent Pool: http://www.bbc.co.uk/careers/trainee-schemes/ptp
BBC Journalism Talent Pool: http://www.bbc.co.uk/jobs/jtp/
Links to positions in ITV Talent Pool: http://www.medianation.co.uk/content/indiesdetail/Broadcast/Features/511
TV Watercooler: http://www.tvwatercooler.org/
PACT: http://www.pact.co.uk/home/
Indie Training Fund: http://www.indietrainingfund.com/
Elsa Sharp: http://www.elsasharp.com/
BARB: http://www.barb.co.uk/
Ofcom: http://www.ofcom.org.uk/
BFI: http://www.bfi.org.uk/
BECTU: http://www.bectu.org.uk/home
Secret Cinema: http://www.secretcinema.org/
Bafta Guru: http://guru.bafta.org/
British Film Council: http://film.britishcouncil.org/
Film London: http://filmlondon.org.uk/
The Institute of Contemporary Arts,: http://www.ica.org.uk/


